Association incorporated under section 21
Reg. No. 1995/05605/08
Second Floor, Meersig 1, Corner of Constantia Boulevard & Upperlake Drive, Constantia kloof, Roodepoort Telephone (011) 675 2220

ORGANISING PERMIT

MSA 16678

Motorsport South Africa hereby authorises

THE NATAL WFO ASSOCIATION

to organise and hold the

CREIGHTON ENDURO

a NATIONAL, REGIONAL AND CLUB

event on Saturday, 25 September 2021

In accordance with the International Sporting Code of the Federation International de l'Automobile, Federation Internationale Motocycliste, the General Competition Rules of Motorsport South Africa and the Supplementary Regulations for the competition, as approved by Motorsport SA

Motorsport SA. does not by the issue of this Permit acknowledge or undertake any liability whatsoever for any approval of the safety precautions or other precautions taken in regard to the competition, the track, the race, the vehicles or anything connected therewith. Motorsport South Africa shall not be liable to the Promoters, Organisers or to any other person whatsoever for any damages whatsoever which any person may suffer as a result of the event or anything done during the event.

It is a condition of this Permit that the Promoters indemnify and hold Motorsport South Africa harmless against any claim or claims which may be made against it or the Stewards and Officials appointed by it for damages arising out of any occurrence at the aforementioned event.

By applying for, and accepting, an event organising permit from Motorsport South Africa, an event organiser is deemed to comply, and/or confirms having complied, with the Safety at Sport and Recreational Events Act 2 of 2010 as well as MSA General Circular 06 of 2020

DATE OF ISSUE: Wednesday, 15 September 2021

FOR MOTORSPORT SOUTH AFRICA: CARMEN HILL

MSA STEWARD: CHANTAL BAEZA LIC NR: 28032

THIS PERMIT IS ISSUED ON THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

- a) THE PROMOTER / ORGANISER / SPONSOR(s) ACCEPT AND ACKNOWLEDGE THE PROVISIONS OF GCR 83 (MSA's COMMERCIAL RIGHTS);
- b) THE ORGANISER ACKNOWLEDGES THE PROVISIONS OF ART. 4, APPENDIX R, (MSA Handbook) AND UNDERTAKES TO PAY THE PRESCRIBED NAMING RIGHTS FEE TO MSA UPON DEMAND IF THE EVENT HAS A NAMING SPONSOR.
- c) THE PROMOTER / ORGANISER / SPONSOR(s) ACCEPTS AND ACKNOWLEDGES THE PROVISIONS OF APPENDIX L (MSA Handbook) AND UNDERTAKES TO PAY MSA THE RELEVANT FINES FOR LATE AND INCOMPLETE SUBMISSION OF MEDICAL COMPLIANCE AND ACCIDENT REPORT FORMS. THE PROMOTER / ORGANISER / SPONSOR(s) ALSO UNDERTAKES TO PAY MSA THE RELEVANT FINES SHOULD THE ACCIDENT REPORT FORMS AND RESULTS SUBMITTED NOT HAVE LICENCE NUMBERS INSERTED WHERE RELEVANT. FINES WILL ALSO BE LEVIED FOR AND ANY OTHER REPORTS AND/OR FORMS THAT ARE SUBMITTED PAST THE DEADLINE.